
May 09, 2022 

American International University-Bangladesh (AIUB) 

Office of Probation 

Final Registration Guideline for Probation Students- Summer 2021-2022 

You are advised to follow the following procedures: 

1. Please collect Registration Application Form from Office of Probation 

2. Fill in the Registration Application Form as it is required in the Form 

3. Submit it to Office of Probation for decision/approval 

4. Collect the Registration Application Form with decision/approval from Office of 

Probation and contact the following teachers in the Department Building along with 

the Application Form to confirm the final registration Summer 2021-2022 

The information is given below: 

Dept. Name of the Teacher Email 

 

EEE, CoE & IPE: 

Ms. Sadia Yasmin 

(Assistant Professor, Faculty of 
Engineering) 

 

sadia@aiub.edu 

 

Architecture 

M. Arefeen Ibrahim 

(Associate Professor & Head 

Department of Architecture) 

 

arefeen@aiub.edu 

 

FST 

Mr. Sharfuddin Mahmood smahmood@aiub.edu 

Mr. Tohedul Islam islamtohedul@aiub.edu 

Mr. Md. Faruk Abdullah Al Sohan faruk.sohan@aiub.edu 

 

BBA, MBA 

Dr. Mohammad Faridul Alam mf.alam@aiub.edu 

Dr. Tamzidul Islam tamzidul@aiub.edu 

Dr. Rezbin Nahar rezbinn@aiub.edu 

Economics and MMC Dr. ABM Rahmatullah rahmatullah@aiub.edu 

LLB Ms. Ferdousi Begum ferdousi@aiub.edu 

English Mr. Hamidul Haque hamidhaq@aiub.edu 

Office of Probation  

Registrar Building 

Tel: +88 02 8414046-9; +88 02 8414050 

Ext: 254, 245 

Email: probation@aiub.edu 

Hotline: 01844115008 
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